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  AN ACT making appropriations. 

 

  Be it enacted by the People of the State of Illinois, represented 

in the General Assembly: 

 

    Section 5. The sum of $2,405,172,000, or so much thereof 

as may be necessary, is appropriated from the Common School 

Fund to the Teachers' Retirement System of the State of 

Illinois for the State's contribution, as provided by law. 

 

   Section 10. The sum of $1,300,000, or so much thereof as 

may be necessary, is appropriated from the Education 

Assistance Fund to the Teachers' Retirement System of the 

State of Illinois for additional costs due to the 

establishment of minimum retirement allowances pursuant to 

Sections 16-136.2 and 16-136.3 of the Illinois Pension Code, 

as amended. 

 

   Section 15. The sum of $10,449,000, or so much thereof as 

may be necessary, is appropriated from the General Revenue 

Fund to the Public School Teachers’ Pension and Retirement 

Fund of Chicago for the State’s contribution for retirement 

contributions under Section 17-127 of the Illinois Pension 

Code for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2011. 
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Section 99. Effective date. This Act takes effect July 1, 

2011. 


